RST Brands Collection

Cyprus Wood
Arc Hammock Stand

Model- OP-WHO2- FRAME

Assembly Instructions

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.
READ CAREFULLY.

For assistance with assembly or customer service,
call 1-877-924-2090 (English) Monday - Friday, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Mountain Time, North America.
Email: customerservice@rstbrands.com or visit our website at www.rstbrands.com.

For outdoor use.
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Quality & Value. Always in Style.



NO. PICTURE PART DESCRIPTION ary

A X Upper Arc Frame 2

; g 2

\ Lower Arc Frame
B \h 2
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D D]:mm] Bolt 4
E @ Washer 14
F (> Nut o
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G (I mmmm | Double Threaded Bolt 2
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NO. PICTURE PART DESCRIPTION ary

H D:l T Bolt 2

I Chain 2
J @:— Eye Bolt 2
K \ Stabilizing Rope 4
L @ Threaded Eyelet Tip 4

M @ Carabiner 4
N ( 'e) O Wrench 2

(o) I ) Wrench Handle 2
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FRAME BASE ASSEMBLY - Connect the lower arc frames (B) to the
legs (C) using the bolts, nuts, and washers (D, E & F),

Do not fasten the screws!




UPPER ARC ASSEMBLY - Connect the upper arc of the frame using
the eyelet and double threaded bolt (L+ G) to the top portion, and
use the bolts and washers (H+E) on the lower entry point, using the
wrench and handle to secure (N+O).

Fasten the screws at last!




CHAIN ATTACHMENT - Secure the eye bolt (J) to the upper arc frame
(A) with the nut and washer (E+F), and secure with the wrench (N+O).
Attach the chain to the hammock bed with carabineer.
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All outdoor furniture is subject to UV rays and weather elements. In order to keep
your furniture as long lasting provide regular maintenance to you the wood. This
includes removing any mold or mildew and applying a subsequent coat of natural
oil, such as linseed oil. Allow it to remain on the surface for 15 minutes and wipe it
off. Repeat every six months.




RST Brands Collection

_Support Pour Hamac
A Arc En Bois De Gypres

Modélo: OP-WHO2 - FRAME

Instruction D’assemblage

IMPORTANT, A CONSERVER A TITRE DE REFERENCE.
A LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT.

Pour de I'aide a I'assemblage ou le service a la clientéle, composez le 1-877-924-2090 (anglais)
Lundi - vendredi 8 heures-17 heures, heure des Rocheuses, en Amérique du Nord.
Email: customerservice@rstbrands.com ou visitez notre site Web a www.rstbrands.com.

Pour usage extérieur.
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Quality & Value. Always in Style.



Liste Des Pieces

REFERENCE DESCRIPTION ~ QTE
x Cadre supérieurenarc | 2
\ Cadre inférieur en arc 2
- D
Pieds 2
N
D] Boulon 4
@ Rondelle 14
fii Ecrou 8
i mmmm | Boulon a double filet 2




Liste Des Pieces

REFERENCE DESCRIPTION

H D] T Boulon 2

I Chaine 2
J ©>—:- Boulon a ceil 2
K \ Corde 4
L @ Extrémité a ceillet fileté 4

M @ Mousqueton 4
N ( o O Clé 2

o L ) Poignée de la clé 2




ASSEMBLAGE DE LA BASE DU CADRE - Connecter les cadres
inférieurs (B) en arc aux pieds (C) avec les boulons, écrous et
rondelles (D, E et F).

Do not fasten the screws!




ASSEMBLAGE DE L'ARC SUPERIEUR - Connecter |'arc supérieur du
cadre au moyen de I'ceillet et du boulon a double filets (L+ G) a la
partie supérieure, puis placer les boulons et les rondelles (H + E) au
point d'entrée inférieur avec la clé et la poignée pour maintenir en
place (N + O).

Fasten the screws at last!




FIXATION DE LA CHAINE - Fixer le boulon a ceil (J) au cadre supérieur

(A) en arc avec I'écrou et la rondelle (E + F) et maintenir en place
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(N + O) avec la clé. Fixer la chaine au lit du hamac avec le mousqueton.

=

/AN
[] ”’n

O

:./,
,/////




\
. FIXATION DE LA CORDE DE STABILISATION PARTIE 1 - Enrouler |a
Etape i/l corde (K) autour de la barre a clés du lit du hamac aux deux

extrémités.







Entretien Et Maintenance

Tous les meubles d'extérieur est soumis aux rayons UV et intempéries. Afin de
garder vos meubles comme durable a long assurer la maintenance réguliere de
vous le bois. cette comprend éliminer toute la moisissure et d'appliquer une
couche ultérieure de naturel huile, comme I'huile de lin. Lui permettre de rester
sur la surface pendant 15 minutes et essuyez off. Répéter tous les six mois.




RST Brands Collection

Soporte de la Hamaca de
Arco de Madera de Giprés

Modelo: OP-WHO2 - FRAME

Manual de Instrucciones y Ensamble

IMPORANTE, RETENER PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS:
LEA CUIDADOSAMENTE.

Para asistencia con el ensamblaje e instalacion de las partes y servicio al cliente llame:
1-877-924-2090 Lunes - Viernes 8 a.m. - 5 p.m. Hora de la Montana, Norte América.
Pdéngase en contacto con nosotros por correo electrénico a customerservice@rstbrands.com o
visite nuestro sitio web en www.rstbrands.

Para uso exterior.
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Qua‘\fy & Value Always in Style.



Liste Des Pieces

REFERENCE DESCRIPTION  QTE

Marco Superior del Arco 2

Marco Inferior del Arco 2

; T\/(

C Piernas 2
D Tornillo 4
E Arandela 14
F .'%D’ Tuerca 8
G i mmmm | Tuerca roscada doble 2




Liste Des Pieces

REFERENCE DESCRIPTION

H D] T Tornillo 2

Cadena 2

Cancamo 2
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Punta de Ojal Roscado 4

M @ Mosqueton 4
N ( o O Llave 2

o [ ] Mango de la Llave 2
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MONTAVJE DE LA BASE DE LA ESTRUCTURA - Conecte los marcos
inferiores del arco (B) a las piernas (C) usando los tornillos, tuercas y
arandelas (D, E & F).

Do not fasten the screws!




MONTAJE DEL ARCO SUPERIOR - Conecte el arco superior del
marco usando el ojal y el tornillo roscado doble (L+ G) a la parte
superior, y use los tornillos y arandelas (H+E) en el punto de entrada
inferior, usando lallave y el mango para asegurarlo (N+0O).

Fasten the screws at last!
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ADJUNCION DE LA CADENA- Asegure el cdncamo (J) en el arco
superior del marco (A) con la tuerca y arandela (E+F), y asegurelo con
la llave (N+0O). Adjunte la cadena a la cama de la hamaca con el
mosqueton (M).
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\
ADJUNTACION DEL ESTABILIZADOR DE LA CUERDA PARTE 1-
Paso 4 Haga un lazo con la cuerda (K) sobre la barra de extensién de la cama

de la Hamaca en ambos extremos.

~






Cuidados Generales

Todos los muebles al aire libre estan sujetos a los rayos UV y las inclemencias
meteoroldgicas . A fin de mantener sus muebles como duradera proporcionar un
mantenimiento regular para que la madera. este incluye la eliminacién de
cualquier aparicién de moho y la aplicacién de una capa posterior de los recursos
naturales aceite, tal como aceite de linaza. Deje que se quedan en la superficie
durante 15 minutos y limpielo off. Repita cada seis meses.




